
2025 University of Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-19   Conf: 10-8   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 8-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (216)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Leech (1), Nelson (1), Zvokel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Bocian (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Heffke 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-108), Bocian (32-43),
Heffke (16-24), Kimball (13-15), Wong (11-11), Antin (8-8), Bannister (2-3), Soh (2-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Ding, Sedona .351 40-39 111 32 39 1 0 0 3 40 .360 26 3 8 0 .486 0 4 30-36 43 27 5 .933
16 Antin, Natalie .350 38-37 120 14 42 7 2 1 22 56 .467 10 1 8 1 .405 0 0 3-3 216 13 3 .987
17 Nelson, Matilda .336 37-37 110 25 37 7 0 7 32 65 .591 11 4 18 0 .416 0 1 3-3 25 65 5 .947
14 Hui, Audrey .325 40-40 117 20 38 3 1 1 28 46 .393 12 3 11 0 .393 3 5 5-5 57 3 0 1.000
23 Martinez, Maya .283 33-30 92 7 26 4 0 4 17 42 .457 6 0 11 1 .327 0 0 2-2 9 0 1 .900
7 Murphy, Madeline .242 40-40 124 29 30 4 0 1 10 37 .298 18 0 14 2 .333 2 3 13-15 55 85 14 .909
21 Sims, Laila .239 40-40 113 22 27 5 2 5 14 51 .451 18 1 32 0 .346 1 4 19-21 52 1 2 .964
15 Bocian, Mia .140 39-39 93 8 13 0 1 0 7 15 .161 13 4 19 0 .273 0 2 3-4 161 19 1 .994
4 Jensen, Anna .323 29-26 65 3 21 2 0 0 10 23 .354 6 5 6 0 .410 2 3 2-3 59 45 2 .981
5 Cataldo, Olivia .276 12-9 29 6 8 4 0 2 5 18 .621 3 1 8 0 .364 0 0 1-1 32 1 3 .917
13 Zvokel, Paige .258 25-5 31 3 8 1 1 2 11 17 .548 5 3 7 0 .410 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
40 Bannister, Kate .250 19-10 36 2 9 0 0 0 9 9 .250 1 0 7 0 .270 0 0 0-0 71 5 1 .987
22 Boodoo, Ashlee .143 30-1 7 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 1 3-4 0 0 0 .000
11 Ohlde, Katelyn .133 15-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 2 0 5 0 .235 0 1 1-1 7 1 1 .889
3 Leech, Brianna .000 23-2 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .100 0 0 1-2 6 5 0 1.000
Totals .281 40-40 1072 188 301 38 7 23 168 422 .394 133 25 161 4 .371 8 24 87-101 809 342 42 .965
Opponents .258 40-40 1055 154 272 48 4 26 138 406 .385 80 11 164 1 .315 6 25 42-54 805 316 45 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Heffke, Paige 2.10 16-9 31 25 18 3-0 2 166.1 127 64 50 22 125 22 2 15 .207 7 4 0 1 15
19 Kimball, Alana 4.88 5-3 18 9 0 0-0 0 56.0 72 43 39 32 19 14 1 7 .314 5 2 0 4 4
20 Wong, Nicole 6.45 0-4 16 5 0 0-0 0 38.0 60 37 35 11 17 12 1 4 .343 4 3 0 1 6
33 Soh, Evelyn 7.50 0-3 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 13 10 10 15 3 0 0 0 .351 3 2 0 0 0
Totals 3.45 21-19 73 40 18 6 2 269.2 272 154 133 80 164 48 4 26 .258 19 11 0 6 25
Opponents 3.86 19-20 74 40 11 2 5 268.2 301 186 148 133 161 38 7 23 .281 22 25 0 8 24



2025 University of Chicago Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Hui, Audrey 60 57 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Leech, Brianna 11 6 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kimball, Alana 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
20 Wong, Nicole 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
13 Zvokel, Paige 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Soh, Evelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
15 Bocian, Mia 181 161 19 1 .994 0 32 11 .744 3 0
16 Antin, Natalie 232 216 13 3 .987 3 8 0 1.000 0 0
40 Bannister, Kate 77 71 5 1 .987 1 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Jensen, Anna 106 59 45 2 .981 5 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sims, Laila 55 52 1 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nelson, Matilda 95 25 65 5 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Heffke, Paige 69 9 56 4 .942 1 16 8 .667 0 0
1 Ding, Sedona 75 43 27 5 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cataldo, Olivia 36 32 1 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Murphy, Madeline 154 55 85 14 .909 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 Martinez, Maya 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ohlde, Katelyn 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Boodoo, Ashlee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1193 809 342 42 .965 19 84 24 .778 3 0
Opponents 1166 805 316 45 .961 22 174 28 .861 4 1


